


5.2 3.7 2.7 3.5 -4.3 1.3 -1.1 0.9 11.3 2.3 6.4

4.4 5.1 5.1 1.5 -7.7 2.2 0.3 0.7 9.8 0.7 3.9

1.2 4.1 9.4 6.7 -1.7 3.1 -1.3 -0.4 6.3 3.9 8.1

1.8 9.7 -4.4 11.5 -2.2 -3.5 -5.2 -3.6 12.8 -0.7 7.9

7.4 0.1 -0.8 5.5 -5.2 2.0 0.9 7.5 10.5 5.8 2.8

10.3 -1.1 0.5 6.1 -8.3 1.3 -1.4 2.0 18.8 6.3 9.0

































46%

37%

2%

7%

9%

46%

37%

2%
6%

9%

48%

37%

2%
5%

8%



*Flitered for categories > 25% penetration
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Han Lu

Tel.: +86 10 8201 5388 *1211

Han.lu@ctrchina.cn

China Contact

Fanny Murhayati

Tel.: +62 8119 459 098

Fanny.murhayati@kantar.com 

Indonesia Contact:

Jinah So

Tel.: +82 237 794 300

Jinah.so@kantarworldpanel.com

Korea Contact:

Terry Kok

Tel.: +60 32787 8888

Terry.kokkc@kantarworldpanel.com

Malaysia Contact:

Des Deocareza

Tel.: +63 2 548 4902

Lourdes.deocareza@KantarWorldpanel.com

Philippines Contact:

Jon Yin

Tel.: +886 2 2570 0556 ext.308

Jon.yin@kantarworldpanel.com

Taiwan Contact:

Howard Chang

Tel.: +6621191888

Howard.Chang@KantarWorldpanel.com

Thailand Contact:

Nguyen Phuong Nga

Tel.: +84 8 3930 6631

Phuongnga.nguyen@kantarworldpanel.com

Vietnam Contact:

K6621191888

Tel.: +91 22 2423 3320

K.ramakrishnan@kantarworldpanel.com

India Contact:

Alan Roy

Tel.: +971 4 2822688 Ext 342.

Alan.roy@KantarWorldpanel.com 

Saudi Arabia Contact:




